
Riverside County Transportation Department
PROJECT: EARTHQUAKE RETROFITSummary of Bids

of the Market Street Bridge at the Santa Ana River
PROJECT NOS. A2-0663 & A9-0446, STPLNZP-5956(013) 
STPLNZP-5956(013)DATE: October 18, 20002:00 pmBids Open:

D.W. POWELL 
CONSTRUCTION, INC.COUNTY'S ESTIMATESCHEDULE "A" (EARTHQUAKE RETROFIT)
FONTANA, CA 92334

AMOUNTBIDENG ESTIMATEUNIT PRICEQUANTITYUNITSCONTRACT ITEMITEM CODE 
8,000.008,000.002,000.002,000.001LSWORK AREA MONITORING5903011
6,360.0015.0033,920.0080.00424CYSTRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE)1920032

12,880.0035.0044,160.00120.00368CYSTRUCTURE EXCAVATION (TYPE D)1920203
15,960.0040.0031,920.0080.00399CYSTRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE)1930034
20,000.00100.0070,000.00350.00200CYSTRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE FOOTING5100515

112,500.004,500.0020,000.00800.0025CYSTRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE 5100536
25,140.0020.0022,626.0018.001,257LFDRILL AND BOND DOWEL5111067

600.0040.00450.0030.0015EADRILL AND BOND DOWEL (EPOXY CARTRIDGE)5111098
3,960.0015.0013,200.0050.00264EAINSTALL STUD CONNECTORS5150109
4,080.0085.003,360.0070.0048LFCORE CONCRETE (3")51506210

450.0045.00800.0080.0010LFCORE CONCRETE (4")51506311
26,280.00120.0018,615.0085.00219LFCORE CONCRETE (5")51506412
70,000.0070,000.00280,000.00280,000.001LSRAISE BRIDGE15910113
60,558.002.0024,223.200.8030,279LBBAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)52010214

557,795.003.50677,322.504.25159,370LBSTRUCTURAL STEEL (BRIDGE)55010215
40,000.0040,000.0070,000.0070,000.001LSCLEAN AND PAINT STRUCTURAL STEEL59011516
45,000.00150.0045,000.00150.00300SQFTSPOT BLAST CLEAN AND PAINT UNDERCOAT59013517

1,120.002.003,640.006.50560LBMISCELLANEOUS METAL (BRIDGE)75050118
7,500.007,500.0016,000.0016,000.001LSROCK SLOPE PROTECTION 07200019

25,000.0025,000.0010,000.0010,000.001LSDEWATERING01190219A
100,000.00100,000.0080,000.0080,000.001LSMOBILIZATION99999019B

$1,143,183.00$1,467,236.70SUBTOTAL (SCHEDULE "A") :
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Riverside County Transportation Department
PROJECT: EARTHQUAKE RETROFITSummary of Bids

of the Market Street Bridge at the Santa Ana River
PROJECT NOS. A2-0663 & A9-0446, STPLNZP-5956(013) 
STPLNZP-5956(013)DATE: October 18, 20002:00 pmBids Open:

D.W. POWELL 
CONSTRUCTION, INC.COUNTY'S ESTIMATESCHEDULE "B" (BARRIER REPLACEMENT)
FONTANA, CA 92334

AMOUNTBIDENG ESTIMATEUNIT PRICEQUANTITYUNITSCONTRACT ITEMITEM CODEITEM NO.
50,000.0050,000.008,000.008,000.001LSTRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM12010020
33,360.0012.0022,240.008.002,780LFTEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)12900021

6,600.00300.005,280.00240.0022EATEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE12910022
150.0050.002,400.00800.003EAREMOVE TERMINAL SECTION15065923
575.005.00920.008.00115LFREMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING15066224

1,950.0050.001,170.0030.0039SQYDREMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE15076925
1,425.0025.003,990.0070.0057LFRELOCATE CHAIN LINK FENCE15238026

90,000.0090,000.0025,000.0025,000.001LSBRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION)15756027
5,000.005,000.002,500.002,500.001LSCLEARING AND GRUBBING16010128

30,000.0030,000.004,000.004,000.001LSCONSTRUCT TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD00000329
1,500.00300.00250.0050.005CYCLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE26020130
1,500.00300.00250.0050.005TONASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)39010331
1,380.0030.002,070.0045.0046LFASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE39011332

108,350.00550.00118,200.00600.00197CYSTRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE 51005333
3,140.0020.003,140.0020.00157LFDRILL AND BOND DOWEL 51110634

195,732.002.0097,866.001.0097,866LBBAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)52010235
1,500.00250.001,200.00200.006EAROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST 56601136
2,331.003.004,662.006.00777LBMISCELLANEOUS METAL (BRIDGE)75050137

160.0020.00200.0025.008EAMARKER82010138
240.0060.00300.0075.004EAOBJECT MARKER (TYPE P)82013439

5,145.0035.004,410.0030.00147LFMETAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)83200340
42,770.0035.0073,320.0060.001,222LFCHAIN LINK RAILING83302041
36,720.0030.0061,200.0050.001,224LFTUBULAR HANDRAILING83308842
73,065.0030.00146,130.0060.002,435.5LFCONCRETE BARRIER83940143

8,000.002,000.009,200.002,300.004EATERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)83955944
2,955.500.507,388.751.255,911LF4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE84050445

536.004.00435.503.25134EAPAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)85010246
75,000.0075,000.0051,000.0051,000.001LSMOBILIZATION99999047

779,084.50656,722.25SUBTOTAL (SCHEDULE "B") :
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Riverside County Transportation Department
PROJECT: EARTHQUAKE RETROFITSummary of Bids

of the Market Street Bridge at the Santa Ana River
PROJECT NOS. A2-0663 & A9-0446, STPLNZP-5956(013) 
STPLNZP-5956(013)DATE: October 18, 20002:00 pmBids Open:

D.W. POWELL 
CONSTRUCTION, INC.COUNTY'S ESTIMATESCHEDULE "C"
FONTANA, CA 92334

AMOUNTBIDENG ESTIMATEUNIT PRICEQUANTITYUNITSCONTRACT ITEMITEM CODEITEM NO.
15,000.0015,000.0020,000.0020,000.001LSRESIDENT ENGINEERS OFFICE06610548

15,000.0020,000.00SUBTOTAL (SCHEDULE "C") :

1,143,183.001,467,236.70SUBTOTAL (SCHEDULE "A") :
779,084.50656,722.25SUBTOTAL (SCHEDULE "B") :

15,000.0020,000.00SUBTOTAL (SCHEDULE "C") :
$1,937,267.50$2,143,958.95PROJECT TOTAL :
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Riverside County Transportation Department
PROJECT: EARTHQUAKE RETROFITSummary of Bids

of the Market Street Bridge at the Santa Ana River
PROJECT NOS. A2-0663 & A9-0446, STPLNZP-5956(013) 
STPLNZP-5956(013)DATE: October 18, 20002:00 pmBids Open:

TM ENGINEERING4-CON ENGINEERING INC.
SCHEDULE "A" (EARTHQUAKE RETROFIT)

TARZANA, CA 91356FONTANA, CA 92334
AMOUNTBIDAMOUNTBIDQUANTITYUNITSCONTRACT ITEMITEM CODEITEM NO.

20,000.0020,000.0010,000.0010,000.001LSWORK AREA MONITORING5903011
21,200.0050.008,480.0020.00424CYSTRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE)1920032
29,440.0080.007,360.0020.00368CYSTRUCTURE EXCAVATION (TYPE D)1920203
15,960.0040.006,384.0016.00399CYSTRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE)1930034
60,000.00300.00128,000.00640.00200CYSTRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE FOOTING5100515
20,000.00800.0011,250.00450.0025CYSTRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE 5100536
31,425.0025.0031,425.0025.001,257LFDRILL AND BOND DOWEL5111067

1,500.00100.00600.0040.0015EADRILL AND BOND DOWEL (EPOXY CARTRIDGE)5111098
13,200.0050.0039,600.00150.00264EAINSTALL STUD CONNECTORS5150109

3,360.0070.002,400.0050.0048LFCORE CONCRETE (3")51506210
1,000.00100.00500.0050.0010LFCORE CONCRETE (4")51506311

28,470.00130.0010,950.0050.00219LFCORE CONCRETE (5")51506412
60,000.0060,000.0085,000.0085,000.001LSRAISE BRIDGE15910113
68,127.752.2575,697.502.5030,279LBBAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)52010214

621,543.003.90757,007.504.75159,370LBSTRUCTURAL STEEL (BRIDGE)55010215
33,000.0033,000.0032,000.0032,000.001LSCLEAN AND PAINT STRUCTURAL STEEL59011516
30,000.00100.0033,000.00110.00300SQFTSPOT BLAST CLEAN AND PAINT UNDERCOAT59013517

8,400.0015.002,800.005.00560LBMISCELLANEOUS METAL (BRIDGE)75050118
15,000.0015,000.0010,000.0010,000.001LSROCK SLOPE PROTECTION 72000019
10,000.0010,000.003,000.003,000.001LSDEWATERING01190219A

170,000.00170,000.00115,000.00115,000.001LSMOBILIZATION99999019B

1,261,625.751,370,454.00SUBTOTAL (SCHEDULE "A") :
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Riverside County Transportation Department
PROJECT: EARTHQUAKE RETROFITSummary of Bids

of the Market Street Bridge at the Santa Ana River
PROJECT NOS. A2-0663 & A9-0446, STPLNZP-5956(013) 
STPLNZP-5956(013)DATE: October 18, 20002:00 pmBids Open:

TM ENGINEERING4-CON ENGINEERING INC.
SCHEDULE "B" (BARRIER REPLACEMENT)

TARZANA, CA 91356FONTANA, CA 92334
AMOUNTBIDAMOUNTBIDQUANTITYUNITSCONTRACT ITEMITEM CODEITEM NO.

50,000.0050,000.0050,000.0050,000.001LSTRAFFIC CONTROLSYSTEM12010020
69,500.0025.0055,600.0020.002,780LFTEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)12900021

6,600.00300.007,700.00350.0022EATEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE12910022
1,200.00400.001,050.00350.003EAREMOVE TERMINAL SECTION15065923
2,300.0020.001,610.0014.00115LFREMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING15066224

585.0015.00975.0025.0039SQYDREMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE15076925
1,995.0035.001,995.0035.0057LFRELOCATE CHAIN LINK FENCE15238026

65,000.0065,000.00180,000.00180,000.001LSBRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION)15756027
15,000.0015,000.007,500.007,500.001LSCLEARING AND GRUBBING16010128
20,000.0020,000.0040,000.0040,000.001LSCONSTRUCT TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD00000329

500.00100.00150.0030.005CYCLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE26020130
5,000.001,000.00500.00100.005TONASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)39010331

920.0020.00460.0010.0046LFASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE39011332
238,370.001,210.0043,340.00220.00197CYSTRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE 51005333

3,925.0025.004,710.0030.00157LFDRILL AND BOND DOWEL 51110634
220,198.502.25244,665.002.5097,866LBBAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)52010235

1,500.00250.001,320.00220.006EAROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST 56601136
7,770.0010.002,719.503.50777LBMISCELLANEOUS METAL (BRIDGE)75050137

400.0050.00120.0015.008EAMARKER82010138
600.00150.00500.00125.004EAOBJECT MARKER (TYPE P)82013439

8,820.0060.006,615.0045.00147LFMETAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)83200340
48,880.0040.0045,214.0037.001,222LFCHAIN LINK RAILING83302041
36,720.0030.0030,600.0025.001,224LFTUBULAR HANDRAILING83308842

146,130.0060.0097,420.0040.002,435.5LFCONCRETE BARRIER83940143
8,000.002,000.008,000.002,000.004EATERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)83955944
3,546.600.602,955.500.505,911LF4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE84050445
1,340.0010.00670.005.00134EAPAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)85010246

100,000.00100,000.0070,000.0070,000.001LSMOBILIZATION99999047

1,064,800.10906,389.00SUBTOTAL (SCHEDULE "B") :
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Riverside County Transportation Department
PROJECT: EARTHQUAKE RETROFITSummary of Bids

of the Market Street Bridge at the Santa Ana River
PROJECT NOS. A2-0663 & A9-0446, STPLNZP-5956(013) 
STPLNZP-5956(013)DATE: October 18, 20002:00 pmBids Open:

TM ENGINEERING4-CON ENGINEERING INC.
SCHEDULE "C"

TARZANA, CA 91356FONTANA, CA 92334
AMOUNTBIDENG ESTIMATEUNIT PRICEQUANTITYUNITSCONTRACT ITEMITEM CODEITEM NO.

20,000.0020,000.0018,000.0018,000.001LSRESIDENT ENGINEERS OFFICE06610548

20,000.0018,000.00SUBTOTAL (SCHEDULE "C") :

1,261,625.751,370,454.00SUBTOTAL (SCHEDULE "A") :
1,064,800.10906,389.00SUBTOTAL (SCHEDULE "B") :

20,000.0018,000.00SUBTOTAL (SCHEDULE "C") :
$2,346,425.85$2,294,843.00PROJECT TOTAL :
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